Kindergarten Survey Analysis

Question Pre-Project Response Analysis (April) Post-Project Response Analysis (June)

1. Do you like science? Yes - 85% Yes - 60%
Sometimes - 10% Sometimes - 20%

The overall number of students who said | No - 5% No - 20%

they liked science went down, however

we feel this is due to them not fully

understanding what science was in the

pre-survey

2. Is science fun? Yes - 85% Yes - 70%
Sometimes - 15% Sometimes - 20%

The overall number of students who said | No - 0% No - 10%

science was fun went down, however we

feel this is due to them not fully

understanding what science was in the

pre-survey

3. We do lots of science? Yes - 45% Yes - 55%
Sometimes - 35% Sometimes - 25%

There was little change in this indicator No - 20% No - 20%




Kindergarten Drawing Analysis

Overwhelmingly, students gained a better understanding of what science class entails.

Pre-Project Drawing Analysis (April)

Post-Project Drawing Analysis (June)

* indicates something we have covered in
class this year

Volcanos - 5

*Using water outside - 1

*Students doing activity at a table - 1
*Looking for living things outside - 1
*Reading science books - 1

Cutting paper - 1

A truck backing up to a trailer - 1

A self-portrait - 1

Roasting marshmallows - 1

Shows understanding of science as a Yes - 40% Yes - 95%
school subject No - 60% No - 5%
Evidence of concepts covered this year Yes - 15% Yes - 95%
No - 85% No - 5%
What is shown in the pictures Potions - 7 *Orange activity - 4

*Salt water activity - 4

*Boat building activity - 3
*Craisins activity - 4

*Things sinking and floating - 3




